TD™
SELF-CLINCHING TY-D®
CABLE TIE-MOUNTS
AND HOOKS
PEM® TY-D® hardware provides
secure metal attachment points for
mounting wires to electronic chassis.
Bulletin TD-219

 TDS  •  •	 •  •
 TDO •  • 	  •
   Part Number Code For Finishes  ZI None	 ZI
(1) Reference to typical load rating (in pounds) for appropriate size nylon cable tie.
(2)	 See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
(3)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
SELF-CLINCHING TY-D® CABLE TIE-MOUNTS AND HOOKS
TD-5    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
INSTALLATION
1.	 Punch a properly sized rectangular mounting hole in the sheet. Do
not perform any secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	Place the fastener through the mounting hole (preferably the punch
side) and into the anvil.
3. 	With the installation punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply a
squeezing force until the bottom of the fastener becomes flush with
the sheet.
PEMSERTER® Installation Tooling
NOTE: The punch must be large enough to cover the
entire base of the fastener to ensure proper installation.
W
ANVIL
PUNCH
G* +.010”/
+0.25mm Min.
L* +.005”/
+0.13mm Min.
flat length all
sides
* For “G” and “L”,
see pages 3 & 4.
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
 Part W Anvil Part Punch Part
 Number ±.001 Number Number
 TD-40-4 / TDS-40-4 .251 8006136
 TD-60-6 / TDS-60-6 .313 8006137
 TD-175-12 / TDS-175-12 .501 8006138
8003076
 TDO-40-8 .379 8006865
 TDO-50-8 .442 8006864
 TDO-120-8 .566 8006863
 Part W Anvil Part Punch Part
 Number ±0.03 Number Number
 TD-40-4 / TDS-40-4 6.36 8006136
 TD-60-6 / TDS-60-6 7.95 8006137
 TD-175-12 / TDS-175-12 12.73 8006138
8003076
 TDO-40-8 9.63 8006865
 TDO-50-8 11.23 8006864
 TDO-120-8 14.38 8006863
All dimensions are in inches.